

Case No. S248141

SUPREME COURT
FILED

JAN 30 2010

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

Jorge Navarrete Clerk

EVAN WEISS, BELINDA HENRY, MICHAEL HAYES, MICHEALE HAYES, ROSS SHAW, DEBBIE SHAW, and 1819 MSC, LLC, ^{Deputy}

Plaintiffs and Appellants,

vs.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, acting by and through its
Department of Transportation; and ORANGE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY,

Defendants, Respondents, and Petitioners.

After a Published Decision by the Court of Appeal
Fourth Appellate District, Division Three, Case No. G052735

Appeal from Judgment of the Superior Court
State of California, County of Orange
Honorable Kirk H. Nakamura, Judge Presiding
Orange County Superior Court Case No. 30-2012-00605637

SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

*John S. Peterson (State Bar No. 101215)
Joseph A. Schwar (State Bar No. 223195)
PETERSON LAW GROUP
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
19800 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 290
Irvine, California 92612
Telephone: (949) 955-0127
Facsimile: (949) 955-9007

Martin N. Buchanan (State Bar No. 124193)
LAW OFFICE OF
MARTIN N. BUCHANAN, APC
655 West Broadway, Suite 1700
San Diego, CA 92101
Telephone: (619) 238-2426

*Attorneys for Plaintiffs and Appellants Evan Weiss, Belinda Henry, Michael
Hayes, Micheale Hayes, Ross Shaw, Debbie Shaw, and 1819 MSC, LLC*

Case No. S248141

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

EVAN WEISS, BELINDA HENRY, MICHAEL HAYES, MICHEALE HAYES, ROSS
SHAW, DEBBIE SHAW, and 1819 MSC, LLC,

Plaintiffs and Appellants,

vs.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, acting by and through its
Department of Transportation; and ORANGE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY,

Defendants, Respondents, and Petitioners.

After a Published Decision by the Court of Appeal
Fourth Appellate District, Division Three, Case No. G052735

Appeal from Judgment of the Superior Court
State of California, County of Orange
Honorable Kirk H. Nakamura, Judge Presiding
Orange County Superior Court Case No. 30-2012-00605637

SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

*John S. Peterson (State Bar No. 101215)
Joseph A. Schwar (State Bar No. 223195)
PETERSON LAW GROUP
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
19800 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 290
Irvine, California 92612
Telephone: (949) 955-0127
Facsimile: (949) 955-9007

Martin N. Buchanan (State Bar No. 124193)
LAW OFFICE OF
MARTIN N. BUCHANAN, APC
655 West Broadway, Suite 1700
San Diego, CA 92101
Telephone: (619) 238-2426

Attorneys for Plaintiffs and Appellants Evan Weiss, Belinda Henry, Michael

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
INTRODUCTION	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. OCTA Has Lost Sight of What This Case is Really About....	6
II. The Court Does Not Have Inherent Authority to Create a Procedural Shortcut for Inverse Condemnation Litigants to Bypass the Normal Summary Judgment Procedures	8
CONCLUSION.....	14
Certificate of Compliance.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>City of Oroville v. Superior Court</i> (2019) 7 Cal.5th 1091.....	7, 9
<i>Department of Forestry & Fire Protection v. Howell</i> (2017) 18 Cal.App.5th 154	12
<i>First State Ins. Co. v. Superior Court</i> (2000) 79 Cal.App.4th 324	9
<i>Hernandez v. Superior Court</i> (2003) 112 Cal.App.4th 285	8, 10
<i>In re Amber S.</i> (1993) 15 Cal.App.4th 1260.....	8, 12, 14
<i>James H. v. Superior Court</i> (1978) 77 Cal.App.3d 169.....	8
<i>Landgate, Inc. v. California Coastal Com'n</i> (1998) 17 Cal.4th 1006	10
<i>Los Angeles County Department of Children & Family Services v.</i> <i>Superior Court</i> (2008) 162 Cal.App.4th 1408	13, 14
<i>Massingill v. Department of Food & Agriculture</i> (2002) 102 Cal.App.4th 498	10
<i>Odello Bros. v. County of Monterey</i> (1998) 63 Cal.App.4th 778.....	12
<i>Orsetti v. City of Fremont</i> (1978) 80 Cal.App.3d 961.....	10
<i>Panico v. Truck Ins. Exchange</i> (2001) 90 Cal.App.4th 1294.....	12
<i>Parkview Villas Assn., Inc. v. State Farm Fire & Casualty Co.</i> (2005) 133 Cal.App.4th 1197	11
<i>Regency Outdoor Advertising, Inc. v. City of Los Angeles</i> (2006) 39 Cal.4th 507	7
<i>Rutherford v. Owens-Illinois, Inc.</i> (1997) 16 Cal.4th 953.....	8
<i>Skoumbas v. City of Orinda</i> (2008) 165 Cal.App.4th 783.....	12
<i>United Community Church v. Garcin</i> (1991) 231 Cal.App.3d 327....	11
<i>Zimmerman, Rosenfeld, Gersh & Leeds LLP v. Larson</i> (2005) 131 Cal.App.4th 1466	11

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

California Constitution, article VI 5, 8, 14

STATUTES

Code Civ. Proc., § 437c 6, 9

Code Civ. Proc., § 437c, subd. (t) 10

RULES

Cal. Rules of Court, rules 3.1350-3.1354 9
